



State of Tennessee

PUBLIC CHAPTER NO. 64

SENATE BILL NO. 785

By Walley

Substituted for: House Bill No. 1052

By Mr. Speaker Cameron Sexton, Curtis Johnson

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, relative to legislative committees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 1-1-108(a), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 3-5-101(c)(9), is amended by deleting "house of representatives judiciary committee" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 3. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 4-3-1013(f), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "health committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 4. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 4-51-109(a)(8), is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education administration committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 5. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 4-51-111, is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education administration committee of the house of representatives" in subdivisions (b)(3)(E), (c)(2)(A)(i), and (c)(3)(D).

SECTION 6. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-7-315, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 7. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-14-104(d), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 8. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-14-308, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 9. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-36-714(c), is amended by deleting "education and finance, ways and means of the house of representatives" and substituting "education administration and finance, ways and means of the house of representatives".

SECTION 10. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 9-4-213(a)(8), is amended by deleting "chairs of the judiciary and health and welfare committees of the senate, the chair of the health committee of the house of representatives, and the chair of the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "chairs of the judiciary committee of the senate, civil justice committee of the house of representatives, health and welfare committee of the senate, and health committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 11. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 16-1-117, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" in subdivisions (a)(5) and (a)(6)(D) and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 12. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 16-1-119(a)(3), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 13. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 16-3-803, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" in subdivision (l)(1) and subsection (m) and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 14. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 16-18-311, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" in subdivision (a)(8)(A) and subsection (b) and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 15. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 16-21-111(c), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 16. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 17-1-107, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 17. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 17-2-309(a), is amended by deleting "judiciary and finance, ways and means committees of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice and finance, ways and means committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 18. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 17-5-202, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" in subdivision (a)(1) and subsection (b) and substituting "civil justice and criminal justice committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 19. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 29-3-110(e), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 20. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 29-20-408(a)(6), is amended by deleting "judiciary, state government" and substituting "civil justice, state government".

SECTION 21. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 36-5-101(e)(3), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 22. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 36-5-112(d), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 23. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 36-5-114(a)(2)(B), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 24. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-1-182(a)(2)(F), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having jurisdiction over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 25. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-1-406(m)(2), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 26. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-1-607, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" in subdivisions (a)(1)(A) and (B) and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 27. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-1-903(c)(2), is amended by deleting "judiciary committees of the house of representatives and the senate" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives and the judiciary committee of the senate".

SECTION 28. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-2-205(f)(3), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 29. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-2-601(a)(2), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 30. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-3-115(c), is amended by deleting "judiciary, education, and health committees of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice, education, and health committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 31. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-3-116(d), is amended by deleting ", the education and health committees of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "and the civil justice, education, and health committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 32. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-3-803(d)(2), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 33. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-105(15), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 34. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-124(a), is amended by deleting "and to the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families".

SECTION 35. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-125(c), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 36. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-128, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 37. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-129, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 38. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-603(b), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 39. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 37-5-605(a), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 40. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 38-1-101(a)(2), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 41. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 38-6-102(f), is amended by deleting "judiciary committees of the senate and house of representatives" and substituting "judiciary committee of the senate and criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 42. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 38-6-207, is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 43. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 38-8-312(f), is amended by deleting "judiciary committees of the house of representatives and senate" and substituting "civil justice and criminal justice committees of the house of representatives and the judiciary committee of the senate".

SECTION 44. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-13-530(j), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over children and families" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 45. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-17-1316(e)(2), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 46. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 39-17-1351(p)(1), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 47. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-1-111(a)(1)(D)(iii), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 48. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-17-125(h), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 49. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-30-111(e)(1), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 50. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-31-107(b), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 51. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-33-216(a), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice and criminal justice committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 52. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 40-36-105(2), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 53. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-1-502(a), is amended by deleting "the chair of the judiciary committee of the house of representatives, and the chair of the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "and the chairs of the criminal justice and state government committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 54. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-1-503(b), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 55. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-1-507, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" in subsection (a) and subdivision (a)(6) and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 56. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-21-243(g), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 57. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-22-116(f), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 58. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-22-405(a)(1), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 59. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-22-406(a)(1)(E), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 60. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-22-408, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" in subsection (e) and subdivision (f)(3)(B) and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 61. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-22-411, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 62. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-23-103(b), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice of the house of representatives".

SECTION 63. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-24-104(a)(2)(B), is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 64. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-24-106, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" in subdivisions (1) and (2) and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 65. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 41-24-109, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over corrections" each time it appears and substituting "state government committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 66. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 47-18-5002(3), is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce".

SECTION 67. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-229(e)(6)(A), is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 68. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-302(a)(4)(B), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" each time that the language appears.

SECTION 69. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-306, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 70. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-309, is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" in subsections (b) and (c).

SECTION 71. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-608, is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" each time that the language appears.

SECTION 72. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-611, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" each time that the language appears.

SECTION 73. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-703, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" in subdivisions (2)(A)(iv) and (v).

SECTION 74. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-907, is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 75. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-1003(b), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" each time that the language appears.

SECTION 76. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-1-1007, is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 77. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-2-2101(c)(4), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 78. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-3-351(a)(4), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 79. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-4-708, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" in subsections (e) and (f).

SECTION 80. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-4-903(b), is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 81. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-5-403(d), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 82. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-5-5605(a), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 83. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-308(f), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 84. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-809(h), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 85. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-1021(c), is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 86. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-1306(a), is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 87. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(b)(1), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 88. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-3017(g), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 89. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-3401(h), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 90. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-3404(e)(5), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 91. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-4302(b), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 92. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-4503(c)(3), is amended by deleting "education committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 93. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-5001(g), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 94. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-6011(c), is amended by inserting "instruction" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 95. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-112(d), is amended by deleting "education committee and commerce committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "education administration committee and commerce committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 96. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-143(d), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 97. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-169(c), is amended by deleting "education committees of the senate and the house of representatives, and to the chairs of the judiciary committees of the senate and the house of representatives" and substituting "judiciary and education committees of the senate and the criminal justice and education administration committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 98. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-202, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" in subdivisions (d)(5), (q)(1)(B) and (C), and (q)(3); deleting "committees on education and finance, ways and means of the house of representatives" in subdivision (g)(1) and substituting "committees on education administration and finance, ways and means of the house of representatives"; and deleting "education and finance, ways and means committees of the house of representatives" in subsections (h) and (i) and subdivision (r)(5) and substituting "education administration and finance, ways and means committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 99. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-215, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 100. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-217(e)(2), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 101. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-502, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives" in subsections (f), (g), and (h) each time the language appears.

SECTION 102. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-503(c), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 103. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-1210, is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 104. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-2205(a), is amended by deleting "state government and education committees of the house of representatives" and substituting "state government and education administration committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 105. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-7-2701(c), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 106. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-111(d)(2), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 107. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-117(c), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 108. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-8-203(l), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 109. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-9-114(c), is amended by inserting "administration" between "education" and "committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 110. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-13-120(b), is amended by deleting "to education committees of the senate and the house of representatives" and substituting "to the education committee of the senate and the education administration committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 111. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-6-121, is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce" in subdivision (a)(1)(G) and subsections (i) and (j).

SECTION 112. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-6-132, is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce".

SECTION 113. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-6-244, is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce" in subsection (a) and subdivision (b)(2).

SECTION 114. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-6-402(b), is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce".

SECTION 115. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-6-415(a)(2), is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce".

SECTION 116. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 50-7-451(c)(2), is amended by deleting "consumer and human resources" and substituting "commerce".

SECTION 117. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-418(e), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 118. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 63-10-222, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "health committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 119. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 68-1-125(d), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "civil justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 120. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-106(a)(1), is amended by deleting "finance, ways and means, and the health and welfare committees of the senate, the health committee of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "finance, ways and means and health and welfare committees of the senate and the finance, ways and means and health committees of the house of representatives".

SECTION 121. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-107(f)(2)(H), is amended by deleting "the health committee of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "and the health committee and insurance committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 122. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-118(c), is amended by deleting ", the judiciary committee of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "and the criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 123. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-151, is amended in subsection (a) by deleting ", the health committee of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "and the health committee of the house of representatives"; and in subdivision (c)(2) by deleting ", the health committee of the house of representatives, and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "and the health committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 124. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-152(c), is amended by deleting ", health committee of the house of representatives, and committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "and the health committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 125. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-188(a), is amended by deleting "the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare,".

SECTION 126. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-190(a), is amended by deleting "the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare,".

SECTION 127. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-2505(8), is amended by deleting "the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare,".

SECTION 128. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-2508, is amended by deleting "committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 129. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-2512(d), is amended by deleting ", and the committee of the house of representatives having oversight over TennCare," and substituting "and the insurance committee of the house of representatives,".


SECTION 130. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-6-125(d), is amended by deleting "judiciary committee of the house of representatives" and substituting "criminal justice committee of the house of representatives".

SECTION 131. The Tennessee Code Commission is requested to make appropriate changes to references to the names of the committees of the house of representatives pursuant to this act as supplements are issued and volumes are replaced.

SECTION 132. This act takes effect upon becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.

SENATE BILL NO. 785

PASSED: March 15, 2021


Randy McNally
SPEAKER OF THE SENATE


Cameron Sexton, SPEAKER
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APPROVED this 29th day of March 2021


Bill Lee, GOVERNOR